LLokal 97

RESTAURANT | KEGELBAHN | EVENTS | KULTUR | BAR

Anything
but
ordinary

Q

Unless otherwise indicated, our foodstuffs are all produced in Switzerland.

Our business partners

Farmer Landolt (ZG)
Utigenhof (ZG)
Fisherman Speck (ZG)
Butcher Felder (SZ)
Butcher Rogenmoser (ZG)
Vegetables Reust (ZH)
“Bio-Knospe”-designated pasta produced by ConSol (ZG)

Our bread is homemade and home baked.

Lactose-free, gluten-free, vegetarian and vegan dishes are indicated by the following symbols:

GaN

ey
ﬁ \i‘/] Ny

Please let us know about any food intolerances or allergies before placing your order.

ConSol

BERUFLICHE
PERSPEKTIVEN

Integrative

We are all enthusiastic hosts,

and we offer people with and without
an invalidity pension a professional
perspective.

Our goal is a sustainable integration
on the first labour market.

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)



snacks. ..

“Guet Holz” mixed platter
Various kinds of meat and cheese | bread

“Guet Holz” platter
Various kinds of meat 1 bread

«Guet Holz» platter, vegetarian
Various kinds of cheese | bread

Fried chips
Large helping
Small helping

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)

280g

280g

240g

24

12



firsts. ..

Beef tartare Lokal97 with meat from butcher Felder (S2)

garnished I toast | butter
Salad from Central Switzerland

Mixed salad

Winter salad
Bacon 1 egg 1 homemade croutons

Homemade seasonal soup in a Cappuccino cup

Homemade clear oxtail soup with garnish

Vegetable tartare trilogy
Winter vegetables from the farm
Also available as a main dish

Home smoked trout fillet from Sattler
Horseradish 1 oast

Homemade Ravioli of the day

“Bio-Knospe” Ravioli of the day
Optionally, with a butter emulsion 1 tomato sauce | pesto

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)

80g

23

12

13

14

23

32

15

17



ConSol @ Pasta...

Homemade Spaghettini L 27
Pumpkin pesto 1 Seeds | Spinach leaves | Sbrinz chips

Homemade Ravioli of the day(~ 29

“Bio-Knospe” Ravioli of the day
Optionally, with a butter emulsion 1 tomato sauce | pesto

From the stables, lakes and fields...

Beef tartare Lokal97 ‘W' meat from butcher Felder (SZ) 160g 32
garnished I toast | butter

Veal Cordon bleu meat from butcher Felder (S2) 250g 45
Cheese 1 ham i fried chips 1 vegetables of the day

Veal steak meat from butcher Felder (S7) 180g 48
Morel sauce | potato gratin 1 vegetables of the day

Lamb chops meat from butcher Felder (S7) 42
Herbs | potato gratin 1 vegetables of the day

Beef Stroganoff meat from butcher Felder (S2) 46
Rice

Catch of the day caught by Emil Speck, from Lake Zug (ZG) Tagespreis
Roast potatoes | vegetables of the day

Also available as ‘¥ - please ask our waiters.

Beetroot risotto ] 27

Vegetables from an organic farm

On pre-order: Pro 62
. . Person

Chateaubriand of beef fillet

served in 2 courses

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)



desserts. ..

Stone Age meets Ice Age Perscoop 4
Sorbets and ice-cream from the Utigenhof (ZG) With 1.5
Served on an ice-cold stone from the Lorze cream

Are you curious about our flavours? Please ask our personnel.

Sweets on a root 5
Changing small nibbles in a ConSol glass

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)



