Lokal97

RESTAURANT I KEGELBAHN I EVENTS I KULTUR I BAR

#### Anything but ordinary

Unless otherwise indicated, our foodstuffs are all produced in Switzerland.

Our business partners

Farmer Landolt (ZG) Utigenhof (ZG) Fisherman Speck (ZG) Butcher Felder (SZ) Butcher Rogenmoser (ZG) Vegetables Reust (ZH) "Bio-Knospe"-designated pasta produced by ConSol (ZG)

Our bread is homemade and home baked.

Lactose-free, gluten-free, vegetarian and vegan dishes are indicated by the following symbols:



Please let us know about any food intolerances or allergies before placing your order.

#### Integrative

We are all enthusiastic hosts, and we offer people with and without an invalidity pension a professional perspective.

Our goal is a sustainable integration on the first labour market.







All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)

### snacks...

<b>"Guet Holz" mixed platter</b> Various kinds of meat and cheese I bread	280g	24
<b>"Guet Holz" platter</b> Various kinds of meat ı bread	280g	24
<b>«Guet Holz» platter, vegetarian <sup>SS</sup></b> Various kinds of cheese ⊨ bread	240g	24

Fried chips 📎	
Large helping	12
Small helping	6

# firsts...

Beef tartare Lokal97 (i) (i) with meat from butcher Felder (SZ) garnished I toast I butter	80g	23
Salad from Central Switzerland 📎		8
Mixed salad 📎		9
Winter salad Bacon I egg I homemade croutons		12
Homemade seasonal soup in a Cappuccino cup		13
Homemade clear oxtail soup with garnish		14
Vegetable tartare trilogy (i) (i) (ii) Vegetables from the farm Also available as a main dish		23 32
Home smoked trout fillet from Sattler Horseradish I oast		15
Homemade Ravioli of the day "Bio-Knospe" Ravioli of the day Optionally, with a butter emulsion I tomato sauce I pesto		17

# ConSol 🔮 Pasta...

Homemade Spaghettini 🛈 🔛	27
Pumpkin pesto I Seeds I Spinach leaves I <i>Sbrinz chips</i>	

29

Homemade Ravioli of the day "Bio-Knospe" Ravioli of the day Optionally, with a butter emulsion I tomato sauce I pesto

# From the stables, lakes and fields...

<b>Beef tartare Lokal97</b>	160g	32
<b>Veal Cordon bleu</b> meat from butcher Felder (SZ) Cheese I ham I fried chips I vegetables of the day	250g	45
<b>Veal steak</b> meat from butcher Felder (SZ) Morel sauce I potato gratin I vegetables of the day	180g	48
Lamb chops meat from butcher Felder (SZ) Herbs I potato gratin I vegetables of the day		42
<b>Beef Stroganoff</b> meat from butcher Felder (SZ) Rice		46
<b>Catch of the day</b> caught by Emil Speck, from Lake Zug (ZG) Roast potatoes I vegetables of the day Also available as І - please ask our waiters.	Tag	gespreis
Beetroot risotto 🗊 邎 🔛 Vegetables from an organic farm		27
On pre-order: Chateaubriand of beef fillet served in 2 courses	Pro Person	62

All prices including VAT and in Swiss Francs (CHF)

#### desserts...

Stone Age meets Ice Age 遂	Per scoop	4
Sorbets and ice-cream from the Utigenhof (ZG)	With	1.5
Served on an ice-cold stone from the Lorze	cream	
Are you curious about our flavours? Please ask our personnel.		

#### Sweets on a root

Changing small nibbles in a ConSol glass

5